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# PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 W325-0002 SPRING HANDLE - SMALL
2 W325-0007 SPRING HANDLE - LARGE
3* W090-0001 BRICK - # 1 
4* W090-0002 BRICK - # 2
5* W090-0004 BRICK - # 4 LEFT
6* W090-0005 BRICK - # 4 RIGHT
7* W090-0015 BRICK - # 7
8* W090-0018 BRICK - # 8
9* W090-0019 BRICK - # 9
10 W715-0073 ASH FENDER TRIM C/W  CORNER  BRACKETS
11* W160-0014 SPRING CLIP FOR ASH FENDER
12 W010-0347 AIRWASH GASKET & SHIELD
13* W570-0007 SCREWS for MANIFOLD & SHIELD
14 GZ551 REPLACEMENT FAN

Contact your dealer for questions concerning prices and avail-
ability of replacement parts. Normally all parts can be ordered 
through your Napoleon dealer or distributor. 
When ordering replacement parts always give the following 
information:

1.  MODEL & SERIAL NUMBER OF FIREPLACE
2.  INSTALLATION DATE OF FIREPLACE 
3.  PART NUMBER 
4.  DESCRIPTION OF PART 
5.  FINISH

REPLACEMENTS

REPLACEMENT PARTS

FOR WARRANTY REPLACEMENT PARTS, A PHOTOCOPY OF THE 
ORIGINAL INVOICE WILL BE REQUIRED TO HONOUR THE CLAIM.

* IDENTIFIES ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED. FOR FUR-
THER INFORMATION, CONTACT YOUR NAPOLEON DEALER.

21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
24* W018-0077 # 10 FIBRE BAFFLE
26* EP-11MS MANIFOLD GASKET & SHIELD
43* W580-0006 COMPLETE BRICK SET
44 W690-0002 HEAT SENSOR
31A KB-36 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB

31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB
34* W018-0078 # 11 FIBRE BAFFLE
36* EP-14MS MANIFOLD GASKET  & SHIELD
44 W690-0002 HEAT SENSOR
45* W580-0005 COMPLETE BRICK SET
46 W510-0001 5/16” PLUG

21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
22* W090-0016 BRICK - # 5
23* W090-0017 BRICK - # 6
24* W018-0077 # 10 FIBRE BAFFLE 
27* W580-0001 COMPLETE BRICK SET
47 W525-0024 POT FENDER
48 W325-0041 ASH DRAWER HANDLE
49 W710-0027 ASH DRAWER
50* W715-0641 PEDESTAL TRIM
51* W290-0101 LID GASKET
52 W135-0234 CAST - FIREBOX TOP
53 W135-0235 CAST - LID
54 W135-0236 CAST - FLUE COLLAR
55 W135-0237 CAST - PEDESTAL BASE
56 W135-0238 CAST - ASH TRAY
57* W325-0040 HANDLE - LID LIFTER

22* W090-0016 BRICK - # 5
23* W090-0017 BRICK - # 6
28* CL28 BLACK CANOPY LOUVRES
29* CL28G GOLD PLATED CANOPY LOUVRES
30 W010-0349 PEDESTAL TRIM
31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB
32 W010-0243 ASH PAN (NO FRONT PLATE)
33 W325-0011 ASH PAN HANDLE
34* W018-0078 # 11 FIBRE BAFFLE
35* W580-0002 COMPLETE BRICK SET
36* EP-14MS MANIFOLD GASKET  & SHIELD
37* GS-330K BLACK TRIVET

87 W135-0282** CAST TOP
88 W135-0281** CAST SIDES
89 W135-0278** CAST ASHLIP
90 W135-0280** CAST LEG
91 W135-0279** CAST DOOR
21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
22* W090-0016 BRICK - # 5
23* W090-0017 BRICK - # 6
24* W018-0077 # 10 FIBRE BAFFLE
26* EP-11MS MANIFOLD GASKET & SHIELD
27* W580-0001 COMPLETE BRICK SET
31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB

21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
24* W018-0077 # 10 FIBRE BAFFLE
26* EP-11MS MANIFOLD GASKET & SHIELD
31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB
45* W580-0006 COMPLETE BRICK SET
46 W510-0001 5/16” PLUG

1100 COMPONENTS
21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
22* W090-0016 BRICK - # 5
23* W090-0017 BRICK - # 6
24* W018-0077 # 10 FIBRE BAFFLE 
25* W200-0077 BLACK TRIVET
26* EP-11MS MANIFOLD GASKET & SHIELD
27* W580-0001 COMPLETE BRICK SET
28* CL28 BLACK CANOPY LOUVRES
29* CL28G GOLD PLATED CANOPY LOUVRES
30 W010-0349 PEDESTAL TRIM
31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB
32 W010-0243 ASH PAN (NO FRONT PLATE)
33 W325-0011 ASH PAN HANDLE

1100L COMPONENTS

1100C COMPONENTS

1400 COMPONENTS

1101 COMPONENTS

1402 COMPONENTS

1150 COMPONENTS

31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB
34* W018-0078 # 11 FIBRE BAFFLE
36* EP-14MS MANIFOLD GASKET  & SHIELD
45* W580-0005 COMPLETE BRICK SET
46 W510-0001 5/16” PLUG

1400L COMPONENTS

21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
22* W090-0016 BRICK - # 5
23* W090-0017 BRICK - # 6
28* CL28 BLACK CANOPY LOUVRES
29* CL28G GOLD PLATED CANOPY LOUVRES
30 W010-0349 PEDESTAL TRIM
31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB
32 W010-0243 ASH PAN (NO FRONT PLATE)
33 W325-0011 ASH PAN HANDLE
37* GS-330K BLACK TRIVET
38 W018-0092 # 12 FIBRE BAFFLE
39 W018-0093 # 13 FIBRE BAFFLE
40 W655-0209 BAFFLE SUPPORT BRACKET
41* W580-0003 COMPLETE BRICK SET
42* EP-19MS MANIFOLD GASKET & SHIELD

1900 COMPONENTS

**FOR AVAILABLE PORCELAIN COLOURS,
ADD THESE LETTERS TO THE BASE PART NUMBER:
GREEN -   F
BROWN -   N
BLACK -   K
ALMOND -   S

15 W135-0143** CAST TOP
16 W135-0144** CAST SIDES
17 W135-0145** CAST ASHLIP
18 W135-0146** CAST LEG
19 W135-0147** CAST DOOR
21* W090-0003 BRICK - # 3
22* W090-0016 BRICK - # 5
23* W090-0017 BRICK - # 6
24* W018-0077 # 10 FIBRE BAFFLE
26* EP-11MS MANIFOLD GASKET & SHIELD
27* W580-0001 COMPLETE BRICK SET
31 KB-35 VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL C/W KNOB

1100C-1 COMPONENTS
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66 GS200-G ORNAMENTAL TRIVET
67 EP62-1 VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER
68* W500-0064 FRESH AIR COVER PLATE
69* 111KT OUTSIDE AIR KIT 
70* W470-0002 ENAMEL TOUCH UP & BRUSH (SPECIFY COLOUR)

ACCESSORIES

73 AK-1 ADAPTER KIT FOR CISK
74 EI-900K10 10” FLASHING KIT C/W BULL NOSE TRIM

70* W470-0002 ENAMEL TOUCH UP & BRUSH (SPECIFY COLOUR)
75 EPA335KT LOW CLEARANCE FLUE CONNECTOR
76* EPI-RK SOLID BRASS RAILING KIT
77 AK-2 ADAPTER KIT FOR CISK-A

1 W325-0033 SPRING DOOR HANDLE (LARGE) - SATIN CHROME
2 W325-0032 SPRING DOOR HANDLE (SMALL) - SATIN CHROME
69* 111KT OUTSIDE AIR KIT
86 EP65 BLOWER KIT

67 EP62-1 VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER
68* W500-0064 FRESH AIR COVER PLATE
69* 111KT OUTSIDE AIR KIT
70* W470-0002 ENAMEL TOUCH UP & BRUSH (SPECIFY COLOUR)
71* GS-330G GOLD PLATED TRIVET
72* GS-530G ORNAMENTAL TRIVET

67 EP62-1 VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER
78 EPA-RK SOLID BRASS RAILING KIT
79* EPLK AIR CIRCULATION CHAMBER LOUVRES (BLACK)
80* EPLG AIR CIRCULATION CHAMBER LOUVRES (GOLD)
81* EPLSS AIR CIRCULATION CHAMBER LOUVRES 
  (BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL)
82 W320-0011 BLOWER GUARD
83* EP36 THERMOSTATIC SENSOR CONTROL KIT
84 200K TRADITIONAL STEEL LEGS (BLACK)
85 202CK ORNAMENTAL CAST IRON LEGS
85 202CG ORNAMENTAL CAST IRON LEGS (GOLD PLATED)
85 202CSS ORNAMENTAL CAST IRON LEGS
  (BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL)

1100 COMPONENTS

1100L COMPONENTS

1400 COMPONENTS

1101 COMPONENTS

1402 COMPONENTS

1150 COMPONENTS

67 EP62-1 VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER
78 EPA-RK SOLID BRASS RAILING KIT
79* EPLK AIR CIRCULATION CHAMBER LOUVRES (BLACK)
80* EPLG AIR CIRCULATION CHAMBER LOUVRES (GOLD)
81* EPLSS AIR CIRCULATION CHAMBER LOUVRES 
  (BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL) 
82 W320-0011 BLOWER GUARD
83* EP36 THERMOSTATIC SENSOR CONTROL KIT
84 200K TRADITIONAL STEEL LEGS (BLACK)
85 202CK ORNAMENTAL CAST IRON LEGS
85 202CG ORNAMENTAL CAST IRON LEGS (GOLD PLATED)
85 202CSS ORNAMENTAL CAST IRON LEGS
  (BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL)

1400L COMPONENTS

67 EP62-1 VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER
68* W500-0064 FRESH AIR COVER PLATE
69* 111KT OUTSIDE AIR KIT
70* W470-0002 ENAMEL TOUCH UP & BRUSH (SPECIFY COLOUR)
71* GS-330G GOLD PLATED TRIVET
72* GS-530G ORNAMENTAL TRIVET

1900 COMPONENTS

**FOR AVAILABLE PORCELAIN COLOURS,
ADD THESE LETTERS TO THE BASE PART NUMBER:
GREEN -   F
BROWN -   N
BLACK -   K
ALMOND -   S

# PART NO. DESCRIPTION
58 H222G GOLD PLATED DOOR
58 H222 BLACK DOOR
58 H222SS BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL DOOR 
  - STANDARD ARCH
59 H222W BLACK DOOR - EARLY AMERICAN
59 H222GW GOLD DOOR - EARLY AMERICAN
59 H222SSW BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL DOOR
  - EARLY AMERICAN
60 W010-1071 DOOR GLASS W/ GASKET 
61* W020-0043 DOOR GASKET
62* W020-0050 GLASS GASKET
63 CISK** CAST IRON SURROUND KIT, PAINTED BLACK

64 CISK**A CAST IRON SURROUND KIT, ENAMEL PORCELAIN
65 EPAD-KT ASH DRAWER KIT - LEG MODELS

66 GS200-G ORNAMENTAL TRIVET
67 EP62-1 VARIABLE SPEED BLOWER
68 W500-0064 FRESH AIR COVER PLATE

1450 COMPONENTS
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